

April 1, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

BSE - 500495

NSE - ESCORTS

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that Mr. Kenji Ennyu has been appointed, as the Chief Officer in the Operation Division (Senior Management) of Escorts Kubota Limited ("Company"), effective from April 1, 2024.

The requisite disclosures pursuant to the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are attached as **Annexure I**.

Date and Time of occurrence of event is April 1, 2024, at 09:00 A.M.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Escorts Kubota Limited

Arvind Kumar Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Escorts Kubota Limited

(Formerly Escorts Limited)

Corporate Secretarial & Law



Annexure I

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Reason for change viz. appointment, reappointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Mr. Kenji Ennyu has been appointed as the Chief Officer in the Operation Division (Senior Management) of the Company.
2.	Date of appointment / re- appointment/ cessation (as applicable) & terms of appointment/re-appointment	He is appointed w.e.f. April 1, 2024, on a full-time basis.
3.	Brief Profile (in case of appointment)	Mr. Kenji Ennyu has approx. 29 years of rich experience. He joined the Kubota Corporation, Japan in 1995.
		By qualification, he completed Bachelors in Machine and Engineering.
4.	Disclosure of Relationships between Directors (in case of appointment of a director)	There is no relation between Mr. Kenji Ennyu and the directors of the Company.

Escorts Kubota Limited

(Formerly Escorts Limited)

Corporate Secretarial & Law